T-Frame Motors
T h r e e - P h a s e ,  T E F C  E n c l o s u r e s
N E M A  P R E M I U M  E F F I C I E N C Y
2 0 2 2  C a t a l o g
vers ion 2.0
2
R E L I A B I L I T Y  M A T T E R S
© 2022 Aurora Motors

for petrochemical, medical, and mining environments.
Features:
Type designation:
•	Frame sizes: 143T – 449T
•	Class “F” insulation (Class H available)
•	Ambient temperature: 40°C max
•	VPI treatment
•	Dynamically balanced rotor
•	Low noise, low vibration bearing
•	Steel or cast iron fan cover
•	Laminated steel stator core
•	Continuous Duty (S1)
•	Rated frequency: 60Hz (50Hz available)
•	Service factor: 1.15 or 1.0
N E M A  P R E M I U M  E F F I C I E N C Y
T - F R A M E  M O T O R S
NEPM  364T  S  C  -4  60
Output
Pole number
Driver-side installation of C-flange
Standard short shaft motor
Frame
Type code (NEMA Premium Efficiency)
Gray = 40% Black
(For reverse logo use 30%)
Blue = 90c 50m 0y 0k
Blue = Pantone 285C
4
NEMA Prem ium E f f i c i ency  T-Frame Moto rs
C O N S T R U C T I O N
© 2022 Aurora Motors
Manufactured with high-quality materials
Aurora T-Frame Motor stator windings use Class F insulation with
polyimide enamel round wire and VPI treatment to provide strong
mechanical support, superior electrical insulation, moisture and
contamination resistance, and uniform heat dissipation. The conduit
box is made of cast iron with Standard NPT threads in the opening.
Stator
•	Laminated with high-permeability, low-loss electrical steel
to boost efficiency
•	Class F insulation windings (Class H available)
•	Polyimide enamel round wire
•	VPI treatment
•	Embedded thermistors
Bearing and lubrication
•	Low-noise, low-vibration bearings
•	Frame 210: bilaterally shielded ball bearings without replenishing grease
•	Frame 250 and larger: open bearings with attachments to drain and
replenish lubricating grease without stopping motor
•	No. 3 lithium base grease
•	Bearing design life is as least 40,000 hours at rated load
Bearing size
Rotor
•	Squirrel-cage type
•	Cast aluminum alloy
•	Dynamically balanced to reduce vibration
Conduit box
•	Located on central side
•	F1/F2 convertible
•	Cast iron housing
•	Grounding bolts and connection
diagram inside
•	Terminal blocks are available
Fan and fan cover
•	Fan available in plastic or cast iron
•	Fan cover available in sheet metal
or cast iron
Sunshade
•	Recommended when motor to be
installed in direct sunlight with an
ambient temperature above 40° C
Frame Size Drive End Bearing Non-Drive End Bearing
143T - 145T 6206-2Z 6206-2Z